SIXTH ADDENDUM TO OPTION AGREEMENT

Memorandum of agreement entered into by and between:

ARCELORMITTAL SOUTH AFRICA LINITED
{REGISTRATION NUMBER 1989/0021 64/06)
Herain represented by
Shkannon Sass
Duly authorized thereto
(Hereinafter referred o as lhe “ArcelorMitial’)

And

SOVENTIX SA SALDANHA 1 PROPRIETARY LIMITED

{(REGISTRATICN NUMBER 201 21018077107}
Herein represented by
Jean Paul de Vifiers
Duly authorized thereto
(Hereinafters referred to as tha "SSS527)




RECORDAL

WHEREAS ArcelorMiltal and S551 entered inle an oplion agreemenl daled 17 May 2042 in respeci of he Farm
Waschklip 183 {“the Cplion Agreement’}

AND WHEREAS the oplicn period was extended unlil 31 December 2016 in terms of an addendum to the Opion
Agreement {“the Second Addendur™)

AND WHEREAS fhe oplion pariod was again exlended uniil 30 September 2017 in ferms of an addendum o the
Option Agreement ("the Third Addendum”)

AND WHEREAS the oplion pericd was again extended unlil 31 December 2018 in ferms of an addendum to lhe
Cplion Agreement ("the Fourth Addendum”)

AND WHEREAS the option period was again exiended untit 31 December 2019 in terms of and addendum o the
Cption Agreement ["the Fifth Addendum"®)

AND WHEREAS S551 requested a further extensian af the optian perled and ArcelorMiltal has agreed o exiend
the oplion period upon the condilions sel out ia the Sixth Addendum

NOW THEREFQRE THE PARTIES AGREE AS FOLLOWS:

All the terms and cenditions as set oul in the Oplion Agreement as amended by the First, Second, Third, Fourlh

and Fifth Addendum’s shall remain in force save the following amendments:
+  Anextension for 12 months starting from 1 January 2020,

« The Lease option will terminate if the projests are not successfut in the REIPPP program and new
agreements will be negofiated belween AMSA and Sovenlix

. The Renl payable during the exiension of the Oplion Period shall be an ameunt of R24 719.00. (Twenty-four
thausand Seven Hundred and nineteen Rand) exclusive of VAT per month escalaling annually 2t a rate of

6% (six percent) with effect from date of signature of this Sixth Addendum by Arcelorhdittal,

«  The signature by any party of a counterpari of Ihis Sixih Addendum shall be as effective as i (hal parly had

signed the same document as the olher Party.

«  Each pary shall bear its own cost of, and incidental to, the preparation and signalure of this Addendum.




SIGNED AT (/WJZ)(Z ON THES [}\ BAY OF ‘ {;\ 2619

;wey\e?/rmt’//
A8 WITNESSES: P

.,/f,',f.ij’/ / i
1. . ;

77 Ve
e

2.

SIGNED AT Somwc\' l.Lg} ON THIS _Q.._DAY OF Mwe

AS WI?NESSES:
1.

7

Y




Layout

SALDANHA BAY
SOLAR PARK

FARMS 183 & 180
LEASE AREAS

T st Boggmnn
[ ]
— g At
= = Cintrg Sea i,
o )irmamas ower
| PEPPERFR A

[ st raow Fonmm




oy - i s Wi

Tanrtits aved 3y sterse Ricicrrag limtaflatini Dctal

g St wma - 17352
font Sy 1asism Bk we 1R

Fren. HOre
pivuiay
o hary,
-
[ ——
5 Sl O (AW Y Fam.
B Earm Aeas 448 4
Fnleg [ - -
Mm.—..ﬁ‘ 1. —
k] i
e
210V
[ W« 252 Bren
e nu-au»un-_m R
21504 AR

t i
S .ventix
Powerful Relurns
Clant
Soventix SA Saldanha 1 {Pry] Lid
BRI, Nk
e 395 Solar One
Proparty Descrption
Farm Waschilip Ne. 183, Division Malmesbury,
Province of the Westom Cape
Sezle stAD
1:5 080
JotiNa Draving $atus.
o Issue
Drawdug s, e
001 1

hg




